1 000 KG @ 600 MM
K1.0L, K1.0L SL, K1.0L WP, K1.0M, K1.0H, K1.0H WP
MEDIUM AND HIGH LEVEL
ORDER PICKERS
2 3
4.2	 Height, mast lowered 	 h 1
 (mm)
4.4	 Lift	 h

10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat	 dB(A)
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufcturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric  (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity / Rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork  n	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
	 K1.0L AC 0.7 FC	 K1.0L AC 1.4 FC	 K1.0L AC 1.2	 K1.0L AC 1.2 SL
 		  Battery			   Battery			   Battery
		  Order-picker			   Order-picker			   Order-picker
		  1			   1			   1
		  600			   600			   600
		  144			   96			   166
		  1390			   1390			   1390
													             1.1
	 K1.0L AC 1.9 SL v	 K1.0L AC 1.9 WP :	 K1.0L AC 4.8 SL Ù	 K1.0L AC 4.8 WP ±	 1.2
		  Battery			   Battery			   Battery			   Battery		  1.3
		  Order-picker			   Order-picker			   Order-picker			   Order-picker		  1.4
		  1			   1			   1			   1		  1.5
		  600			   600			   600			   600		  1.6
		  166			   166			   157			   166		  1.8
		  1390			   1390			   1510			   1510		  1.9
	 1550		  1750		  1600			   1700
	 350		  2200	 350		  2400	 350		  2250	 350		  2350
	 900		  650	 950		  800	 900		  700	 950		  750
		  1800			   2000			   2736			   2865		  2.1
	 350		  2450	 350		  2650	 1030		  2702	 1223		  2652	 2.2
	 950		  850	 950		  1050	 1523		  1213	 1755		  1120	 2.3
	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan
		  254 x 125			   254 x 125			   254 x 125
		  125 x 94			    125 x 94			    125 x 94
	 1x		  2	 1x		  2	 1x		  2
		  660			   660			   660
	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 3.1
		  254 x 125			   254 x 125			    254 x 125			   254 x 125		  3.2
		  125 x 94			   125 x 94			   125 x 94			   125 x 94		  3.3
	 1x		  2	 1x		  2	 1x		  2	 1x		  2	 3.5
		  660			   660			   830			   830		  3.7
	 1074		  1794		  1654			   1654
	 690		  1410		  1010			   1010
		  -			   2664			   2664
		  1957 u			   -			   -
		  180			   180			   180
		   -			   -			   690
		   -			   1190			   1190
		  80			   80			   80
		  2907			   2874			   2929
		  1767			   1719			   1789
		  796			   780			   780
	 60	 180	 1140	 60	 180	 1155	 60	 180	 1140
		  No			   No			   No
		  700			   -			   700
		  560			   526			   560
		  135			   135			   135
		  30			   30			   30
		  800 x 1200			   800 x 1200			   800 x 1200
		  3256			   3248			   3277
		  3224			   3217			   3245
		  1622			   1622			   1622
		  2270			   2270			   3075			   3075		  4.2
		  1530			   1530			   4628			   4628		  4.4
		  3800			   3800			   6898			   6898		  4.5
		  2270			   2270			   2270			   2270		  4.7
		  180			   180			   180			   180		  4.8
		  690			   -			   690			   -		  4.11
		  1710 G			   1710 G			   4080 G			   4080 G		  4.14
		  80			   80			   80			   80		  4.15
		  2929			   3099			   3040			   3220		  4.19
		  1789			   1789			   1900			   1910		  4.20
		  780		  780		  996		  950		  950		  996	 4.21
	 60	 180	 1140	 60	 180	 1140	 60	 180	 1140	 60	 180	 1140	 4.22

10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufcturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric  (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity / Rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork  n	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight  q	 kg
2.2	 Axle loading, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear	 kg
3.1	 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, vulkollan, front/rear
3.2	 Tyre size, front	  ø mm x mm
3.3	 Tyre size, rear	  ø mm x mm
3.5	 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
Specification data is based on VDI 2198
		  K1.0M			   K1.0H			   K1.0H
		  Battery			   Battery			   Battery
		  Order-picker			   Order-picker			   Order-picker
		  1			   1			   1
		  600			   600			   600
		  190			   150 ª			   205 ªª
		  1534.5			   1574.5			   1674.5
		  2890			   3259			   4073
	 1060		  2830	 1509		  2750	 1763		  3310
	 1650		  1240	 1942		  1317	 2204		  1869
	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan
		  343 x 140			   343 x 140			   343 x 140
		  200 x 80			   200 x 80			   200 x 100
	 1 x		  2	 1 x		  2	 1 x		  2
		  877			   977			   1057
		  3070			   3320			   3720
		  -			   -			   -
		  4670			   5170			   8895
		  7040			   7540			   11265
		  2370			   2370			   2370
		  250			   250			   250
		  770			   770			   770
		  4920			   5420			   9145
		  80			   80			   80
		  3087			   3087			   3242
		  1947			   1947			   2102
	 1000		  1000	 1100		  1100	 1100		  1200
	 60	 180	 1140	 60	 180	 1140	 60	 180	 1140
		  No			   No			   No
		  780 v			   780 v			   780 v
		  560 :			   560 :			   560 :
		  1130 ¬			   1230 y			   1430
		  80			   80			   80
		  60			   60			   60
		  800 x 1200			   800 x 1200			   800 x 1200
		  4737			   4816			   5015
		  4721			   4800			   4999
		  1757			   1797			   1897
	 8.8		  9.0	 8.8		  9.0	 8.8		  9.0
	 0.35		  0.42	 0.31		  0.42	 0.31		  0.42
	 0.22		  0.24	 0.2		  0.24	 0.2		  0.24
	 0.37		  0.37	 0.38		  0.38	 0.38		  0.38
	 0.14		  0.12	 0.14		  0.12	 0.14		  0.12
		  6.3			   6.2			   5.8
	 Electromagnetic		  Electromagnetic	 Electromagnetic
		  6.4			   6.4			   6.4
		  12			   12			   12
		  No			   DIN 43531 B			   DIN 43531 B
	 48		  310 ±	 48		  465 ¥	 48		  620 8
		  541			   746			   937
		  3.27			   3.27			   3.27
		  AC-Controller			   AC-Controller			  AC-Controller
		  59			   59			   59
	 HYSTER	 HYSTER	 HYSTER
PE

10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufcturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric  (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity / Rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork 	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
2.1	 Service weight q	 kg
2.2	 Axle loading, laden front/rear 	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front/rear	 kg
3.1	 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, vulkollan, front/rear
3.2	 Tyre size, front	  ø mm x mm
3.3	 Tyre size, rear	  ø mm x mm
3.5	 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
Specification data is based on VDI 2198
		  K1.0H WP			   K1.0H WP
		  Battery			   Battery
		  Order-picker			   Order-picker
		  1			   1
		  600			   600
		  162.5 			   162.5
		  1574.5			   1674.5
		  3343			   4161
	 1539		  2804	 1573		  3588
	 1992		  1351	 2154		  2007
	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan	 Vulkollan/Vulkollan
		  343 x 140			   343 x 140
		  200 x 80			   200 x 100
	 1 x		  2	 1 x		  2
		  977			   1057
		  3320			   3470
		  -			   -
		  5170			   8145
		  7540			   10515
		  2370			   2370
		  250			   250
		  5420			   8395
		  80			   80
		  3260			   3360
		  1960			   2060
	 1100		  1100	 1100		  1200
	 60	 180	 1150	 60	 180	 1150
		  No			   No
		  1080 			   1280
		  560			   560
		  1230 l			   1430
		  80			   80
		  60			   60
		  1000 x 1200			   1200 x 1200
		  3575			   3715
		  1798			   1898
	 8.8		  9.0	 8.8		  9.0
	 0.37		  0.43	 0.37		  0.43
	 0.38		  0.38	 0.38		  0.38
		  -			   -
	 Electromagnetic	 Electromagnetic
		  6.4			   6.4
		  12			   12
		  DIN 43531 B			   DIN 43531 B
	 48		  465 ¥	 48		  620 8
		  746			   937
		  3.27			   3.27
		  AC-Controller			   AC-Controller
		  < 70 			   < 70
	 HYSTER	 HYSTER
PE
RF